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LADIES KENNEL ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
Saturday 14th December 2024 

 
Grp2, BOB and BCC: SIDDLE, Mrs & SIDDLE, Miss & MEDEIROS, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin 
RBCC: MACARA, Mr & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs, Kanix Sooty at Stargang 
DCC: ODDIE, Miss A, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
RDCC: HILL, Miss V & HILL, Mrs A & HILL, Miss L, Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi JW BE Jr Ch 
PGrp1, BPIB: WILKINSON, Mrs, Ferndel Sapphire Mist over Stocksfell 
BVIB: NORBURY, Mr MATEUSZ & ADAMS, Medogold Bamalam at Heartbury JW ShCM ShCEx OSW 
BSBIB: OAKLEY, Miss & OAKLEY, Miss, Teisgol Confringo 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (9 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st SWANNELL, Mr, Sharnphilly Black Abbott 
2nd MCGILP, Mr P, Ferndel Stop And Stare at Forthbourne 
3rd STILGOE, Mr & Mrs P & D & FOX, Mrs Lisa, Teisgol Sweet William 
4th SAUNDERS, Miss M & NEWTON, Mr, Teisgol Calendula 
5th WILKINSON, Mrs B, Stocksfell Soloflight 
 
PUPPY DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st STILGOE, Mr & Mrs P & D & FOX, Mrs L, Teisgol Sweet William 
2nd SAUNDERS, Miss M & NEWTON, Mr R, Teisgol Calendula 
3rd MILLETT, Mr R & Mrs L, Laveto Remember When 
4th GREEN, Mrs E & GREEN, Mr R, Hookwood Hawker 
 
JUNIOR DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WILCOX, Mrs K, Harvestslade Fire And Ice through Merynjen 
2nd TRUEMAN, Mrs L, Millpoint Bamburgh Boy 
3rd O'NEILL, Mrs C, Tenshilling Shboom JW 
4th MARSH, Mrs G, Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda JW 
 
YEARLING DOG (12 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st WILCOX, Mrs K, Harvestslade Fire And Ice through Merynjen 
2nd TRUEMAN, Mrs L, Millpoint Bamburgh Boy 
3rd TIBBS, Mrs P & TIBBS, Mr J, Raigmore Keep The Faith JW 
4th MARTIN, Mrs R & MARTIN, Miss R, Sunhouse I'll Be Black (ai) 
5th WARDLE, Miss S, Sunhouse All Blacks (ai) 
 
GRADUATE DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st SARDU, Ms A, Radussini Biondo Tevere 
2nd ISHERWOOD, Mrs C, Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank 
3rd BELL, Miss A, Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (10 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st PHILO, Ms R, Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist JW (ai) 
2nd MENNEN, Miss G & SWEENEY, Mr N, Joneva Just Imagine JW 
3rd ISHERWOOD, Mrs C, Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank 
4th COLLINS, Mr D & COLLINS, Mrs J, Collholme Balthasar 
5th MATTHEWS, Mrs A, Sonham Raising The Game JW 
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LIMIT DOG (8 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st HILL, Miss V & HILL, Mrs A & HILL, Miss L, Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi JW BE Jr Ch 
2nd PREECE, Mrs D & GILDING, Mr N, Harvestslade Light Of Peace 
3rd SARROU, Miss G & HALL, Ms L, Gartarry New Kid In Town 
4th WEAVER, Mrs S, Dappleline Chance for Anniezu 
5th WEBB, Mrs J, Tenshilling Jimmy Mack JW 
 
OPEN DOG (12 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
2nd MENNEN, Miss G & SWEENEY, Mr N, Ger Ch Lundgarth Wild Yarrow 
3rd PHILO, Ms R, Sh Ch Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW 
4th ADAMS, Mrs L, Carofel Wings Of Hope JW Ww23 Swiss Jr Ch 
5th WESTAWAY, Ms P, Sh Ch Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW 
 
VETERAN DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st PREECE, Mrs D & GILDING, Mr N, Harvestslade Cullinan 
2nd O'NEILL, Mrs C, Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM VW 
3rd PHILO, Ms R, Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM OSW ShCEx VW 
4th BOWEN-BROOKS, Mrs J, Tenshilling Blowin Smoke 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st TRUEMAN, Mrs L, Bradleypoint Floki 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (6 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st CLINTON, Mrs L, Hawkfield Happy Feet at Oramiss 
2nd COOPER, Mrs S & PEARSON, Miss E, Keepersfield Hope And Glory 
3rd GREEN, Mrs E & GREEN, Mr R, Hookwood Hawker 
4th TRUEMAN, Mrs L, Bradleypoint Floki 
5th MOULE, Mrs K & TATE, Mrs H, Codnorhawk Scott Andrew 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 3) 
1st WILKINSON, Mrs B, Ferndel Sapphire Mist over Stocksfell 
2nd ODDIE, Miss A & DYER, Mrs S & ERSKINE, Ms T, Sharnphilly Elsie Mo to Riowood 
3rd SIDDLE, Mrs A & SIDDLE, Miss A & KRUGER, Wilchrimane Pistachio TAF 
4th SARROU, Miss G & HALL, Ms L, Wilchrimane Sorbet into Gartarry Naf 
5th FOX, Mrs L & STILGOE, Mr P & STILGOE, Mrs D, Teisgol Rose Campion 
 
PUPPY BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A, Riowood Tick Tick Boom to Sharnphilly 
2nd FOX, Mrs L & STILGOE, Mr P & STILGOE, Mrs D, Teisgol Rose Campion 
3rd MILLETT, Mr R & Mrs L, Laveto Tennessee Whiskey 
4th ROBSON, Miss S, Bradgate Dasher 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 4) 
1st PREECE, Mrs D & GILDING, Mr N, Harvestslade Star Ruby 
2nd TIMOTHY, Mrs K & O’NEILL, Mrs C, Tenshilling Sweet Nothins 
3rd COBDEN, Mrs J, Alozia Zantini 
4th BARHAM, Mrs L, Alozia Zephryne 
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YEARLING BITCH (7 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st TIBBS, Mrs P & TIBBS, Mr J, Raigmore Faith In The Future 
2nd EDMONDSON, Miss H & ROBERTSHAW, Mrs C, Crookrise Sunbeam 
3rd ANTHONY, Mrs J, Jilony Zelda 
4th TIMOTHY, Mrs K & O’NEILL, Mrs C, Tenshilling Sweet Nothins 
5th BARHAM, Mrs L, Alozia Zephryne 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st BOOTH, Mrs S, Lundgarth Jubilee JW 
2nd KLAIBER, Mrs N, Hawkfield Scandalous 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (9 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Miss H, Kanix Smoochie at Stargang 
2nd GUY, Mrs C, Carofel If I Had Wings JW 
3rd MCGILP, Mr P, Braithwaite Passion at Forthbourne 
4th NELIS, Mrs M, Freebreeze Special Effects JW 
5th COOPER, Mrs S & PEARSON, Miss E, Keepersfield Giselle 
 
LIMIT BITCH (13 Entries, Abs: 3) 
1st MACARA, Mr A & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs J, Kanix Sooty at Stargang 
2nd NORBURY, Mrs V & NORBURY, Mr MATEUSZ & ADAMS, Heartbury Northern Lights JW 
3rd COLLINS, Mr D & COLLINS, Mrs J, Collholme Angelique 
4th RAYNER, Ms L & SPINKS, Ms P & PRINGLE, Ms, Spinray Songbird 
5th WELCH, Mrs S & DRAKE, Mrs J & HAZELTINE, Miss, Clamerkin Jubilee Surprise at Hookwood 
 
OPEN BITCH (9 Entries, Abs: 3) 
1st SIDDLE, Mrs A & SIDDLE, Miss A & MEDEIROS, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin 
2nd WEBB, Mrs J, Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer 
3rd FEWSTER & ROSSITER, Mrs & Miss G & S, Sh Ch Ir Sh Ch Joneva Just A Kiss JW ShCEx OSW 
4th BOND, Dr K, Sh Ch Joneva Azelia Banks JW 
5th BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mr J & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs J, Kanix Skyfall 
 
VETERAN BITCH (10 Entries, Abs: 4) 
1st NORBURY, Mr MATEUSZ & ADAMS, Medogold Bamalam at Heartbury JW ShCM ShCEx OSW 
2nd PREECE, Mrs D & GILDING, Mr N, Harvestslade Lesedi La Rona 
3rd MACMANUS, Mr N & MACMANUS, Mrs K, Luneville Solitaire 
4th RAYNER, Ms L & SPINKS, Ms P & PRINGLE, Ms, Gartarry High Society at Spinray JW 
5th BARHAM, Mrs L, Kenwardgold Minnie Me VW 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st OAKLEY, Miss H & OAKLEY, Miss H, Teisgol Confringo 
2nd KLAIBER, Mrs N, Sharnphilly Gingerbread Sgwc 
3rd COBDEN, Mrs J, Alozia Zantini 
4th BARHAM, Mrs L, Alozia Zephryne 
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SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st OAKLEY, Miss H & OAKLEY, Miss H, Teisgol Confringo 
2nd KLAIBER, Mrs N, Hawkfield Scandalous 
3rd KLAIBER, Mrs N, Sharnphilly Gingerbread Sgwc 
4th ROBSON, Miss S, Codnorhawk Dinky Stta at Bradgate 
5th COOPER, Mrs S & PEARSON, Miss E, Keepersfield Giselle  
 
STEVE ROSE - judge 


